=

@

THE IMPACT OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
ON CUSTOMER LOYALTY AMONG MPC’S
CLIENTS IN EAST COAST REGION (PAHANG)

HALIMAH BINTI AHMAD MAHAUDDIN
2007280948

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH
HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

@

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECNOLOGY
‘DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK’

I, HALIMAH BINTI AHMAD MAHAUDDIN, (I/C Number: 880204065278)
Hereby, declare that:
e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or

any other degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,

except where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts has been distinguished by quotation marks and sources

of my information have been specifically acknowledgement.

Signature : Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement

List of Table

List of Figures/Graphs/Diagrams

List of Abbreviation

List of Definition of Terms

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

1.3
1.4
1.5

1.6

BACKGROUND OF STUDY
BACKGROUND OF COMPANY

1.2.1 VISION

1.2.2 MISSION

1.2.3 OBJECTIVES

1.24 SERVICES/PRODUCTS

1.25 PRICE

1.2.6 SERVICEPERSONS/EMPLOYEES
127 THE INTRODUCTION OF MPC (EAST COAST REGION)
PROBLEM STATEMENT

RESEARCH OBJECTIVES

RESEARCH QUESTIONS
SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY

1.6.1 THE COMPANY

1.6.2 OTHER RESEARCHER

1.6.3 INSTITUTIONAL

Xi
Xii

Xviii

12

13

18
19
20
21
21
22

22



ABSTRACT

The objective of this research is to identify the customer satisfactions level towards
CSF that affecting customer loyalty among the MPC’s clients, to know the
relationship between the factors that contributes the customer loyalty (customer
satisfaction with product or services, price, and serviceperson) and customer loyalty,
and to determine other factors which may become top reasons of using MPC service,
complaints, and recommends by the MPC’s clients, which may shape the customer

loyalty.

This research focused on MPC’s clients from east coast region mainly in Pahang area
only. The independent variables involve in this research were customer satisfaction
with MPC’s products or service, price, and serviceperson. Researcher had use the
random sampling by distribute any organizations that become MPC’s clients from
MPC’s customer mailing list databases and distribute convenience where anyone in
the company which were selected by random sampling from could answers the survey

form.

Researcher also used the Cronbach’s Alpha to analyze the questionnaires reliability,
using the Correlation analysis and Multiple Linear Regressions to the relationship and
the significant between dependent variable and independent variables, and used the
Cross Tabulations to determine which type of business in this research determined the

degree of selected items in each independent variable.

All variables have low and weak positive relationship for products or services and

moderate relationship for price and serviceperson, but all the variables has significant

XViii



value, based on the correlation and regression test. The degree of relationship is price,
followed by serviceperson, and the last is products or services. Therefore, all
alternative hypotheses are accepted. Thus, from the findings, it is recommended for
MPC to sustain but with some improvement its products or services, price and

serviceperson.

XiX



