

THE IMPACT OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ON CUSTOMER LOYALTY AMONG MPC'S CLIENTS IN EAST COAST REGION (PAHANG)

HALIMAH BINTI AHMAD MAHAUDDIN 2007280948

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECNOLOGY 'DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK'

I, HALIMAH BINTI AHMAD MAHAUDDIN, (I/C Number: 880204065278)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts has been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledgement.

 Signature :
 Date:

			Page
Acknowledgement			iv
List of Table			ix
List of Figures/Graphs/Diagrams			X
List of Abbreviation			xi
List of Definition of Terms			xii
Abstract			xviii
<u>CHA</u>	<u>PTER 1</u>	: INTRODUCTION	2
1.1	BACK	KGROUND OF STUDY	3
1.2	BACKGROUND OF COMPANY		7
	1.2.1	VISION	8
	1.2.2	MISSION	8
	1.2.3	OBJECTIVES	8
	1.2.4	SERVICES/PRODUCTS	8
	1.2.5	PRICE	12
	1.2.6	SERVICEPERSONS/EMPLOYEES	13
	1.2.7	THE INTRODUCTION OF MPC (EAST COAST REGION)	15
1.3	PROB	LEM STATEMENT	18
1.4	RESE	ARCH OBJECTIVES	19
1.5	RESE	ARCH QUESTIONS	20
1.6	SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY		21
	1.6.1	THE COMPANY	21
	1.6.2	OTHER RESEARCHER	22
	1.6.3	INSTITUTIONAL	22

ABSTRACT

The objective of this research is to identify the customer satisfactions level towards CSF that affecting customer loyalty among the MPC's clients, to know the relationship between the factors that contributes the customer loyalty (customer satisfaction with product or services, price, and serviceperson) and customer loyalty, and to determine other factors which may become top reasons of using MPC service, complaints, and recommends by the MPC's clients, which may shape the customer loyalty.

This research focused on MPC's clients from east coast region mainly in Pahang area only. The independent variables involve in this research were customer satisfaction with MPC's products or service, price, and serviceperson. Researcher had use the random sampling by distribute any organizations that become MPC's clients from MPC's customer mailing list databases and distribute convenience where anyone in the company which were selected by random sampling from could answers the survey form.

Researcher also used the Cronbach's Alpha to analyze the questionnaires reliability, using the Correlation analysis and Multiple Linear Regressions to the relationship and the significant between dependent variable and independent variables, and used the Cross Tabulations to determine which type of business in this research determined the degree of selected items in each independent variable.

All variables have low and weak positive relationship for products or services and moderate relationship for price and serviceperson, but all the variables has significant value, based on the correlation and regression test. The degree of relationship is price, followed by serviceperson, and the last is products or services. Therefore, all alternative hypotheses are accepted. Thus, from the findings, it is recommended for MPC to sustain but with some improvement its products or services, price and serviceperson.